

# City of Stayton W Ida Sanitary Sewer Replacement Phase 1 Project

## Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: 01/05/2023 2:00 PM

				Pacific Excavation, Inc.		Turney Excavating, Inc.		K&E Excavating, Inc.		M.L. Houck Construction Co.	
Bid Item Name		Est. Qty	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00
2	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 37,109.00	\$ 37,109.00
4	General Excavation	400	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Over-Excavation and Foundation Stabilization	400	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 94.50	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Tree Removal	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
7	Subgrade Geotextile	400	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.81	\$ 2,724.00
8	¾" – 0" Aggregate Base	600	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 36.46	\$ 21,876.00
9	Cold Plane Pavement Removal 1" to 2" depth	3,250	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 10,887.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,575.00
10	Pavement Overlay Geotextile	3,250	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,365.00
11	ACP Level 2, 1/2 inch Dense	800	TON	\$ 140.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 106,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120,000.00
12	ACP Level 2, 1/2 Inch Dense - Trench Patch 4-Inch Depth	950	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 950.00
13	Adjust Manhole Structure to Grade	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
14	Adjust Catch Basin to Grade	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
15	Adjust Water and/or Gas Valve Box to Grade	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 4,100.00
16	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Cleanout to Grade	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
17	Sidewalk ADA Ramp with Truncated Domes	10	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 73,000.00
18	4-Inch PCC Pavement - Sidewalk	1,100	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,500.00
19	8-Inch PCC Pavement - Sidewalk/Driveway	750	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 14,062.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 27,000.00
20	PCC Standard Curb	250	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00
21	12-Inch Cl. 52 D.I. Pipe Installation	30	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 21,150.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 587.00	\$ 17,610.00
22	10-Inch Cl. 52 D.I. Pipe Installation	575	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 74,750.00	\$ 144.75	\$ 83,231.25	\$ 160.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 112,125.00
23	8-Inch Cl. 52 D.I. Pipe Installation	300	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 140.75	\$ 42,225.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 54,000.00
24	6-Inch Cl. 52 D.I. Pipe Installation	40	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 14,240.00
25	4-Inch Cl. 52 D.I. Pipe Installation	20	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 6,120.00
26	2-Inch Blow-off Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00
27	2-Inch Water Service	30	LF	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
28	1-Inch Water Service	200	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 20,200.00
29	Service Line Meter Reconnection	8	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00
30	Service Line Private Reconnection	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00
31	Service Line Abandonment	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
32	12-Inch Butterfly Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
33	10-Inch Butterfly Valve Assembly	4	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,980.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
34	8-Inch Gate Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
35	6-Inch Gate Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00
36	4-Inch Gate Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
37	2-Inch Gate Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
38	Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00
39	Abandon Existing 6-Inch Water Line	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
40	Abandon Existing 4-Inch Water Line	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
41	Abandon Existing Water Service Line	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
42	10-Inch D.I., Cl. 52, Storm Drain Pipe	200	LF	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00
43	Standard Shallow Flat Top Manhole – 48-Inch	4	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
44	CG-2 Side Inlet Catch Basin	9	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 49,500.00
				<b>Total Bid Price</b>	<b>\$ 792,250.00</b>	<b>Total Bid Price</b>	<b>\$ 821,221.25</b>	<b>Total Bid Price</b>	<b>\$ 879,910.00</b>	<b>Total Bid Price</b>	<b>\$ 916,619.00</b>